“Supplier” means the Potential Provider with whom the Authority has concluded the 
Contract; 

“SME” means an organisation or entity: 

(a) Having less than 250 employees; and 

(b) Having an annual turnover of less than forty million pounds (£40,000,000); 
or 

(c) Having a balance sheet of less than thirty five million pounds 
(£35,000,000); and 

(d) Is totally independent of other enterprises; or  

(e)  holds less than 25% of the capital or voting rights in one or more other 
enterprises and other enterprises do not each own more than 25% of its 
capital or voting rights; 

“Quote” means the Potential Provider’s formal bid in response to the Invitation to